
Oasis 5K-  Columbiana, Ohio (6-6-15) 

 Name   Age Sex Time 

1. Andy Cunningham 14 M 20:17 
2. Alexis Cunningham 15 F 21:32 
3. Karla Durnell  38 F 23:01 
4. Kristi Mraz  25 F 24:01 
5. Hannah Cunningham 10 F 24:19 
6. Elisa Becze  36 F 24:25 
7. Kaylin McClaugherty 27 F 25:21 
8. Cedric Hays  39 M 25:29 
9. Chanci Danks  23 F 25:48 
10. Mandy Ward  35 F 26:25 
11. Tab Bailey  49 M 26:47 
12. Greg Genova  47 M 27:30 
13. Chris Crane  45 M 27:36 
14. Codi Sherrill  17 F 28:16 
15. Mike Doyle  58 M 29:18 
16. Tyler Goehring  9 M 30:10 
17. Ben Becze  37 M 30:22 
18. Gretchen Nickell 43 F 30:49 
19. Charlie Payne  34 M 30:49 
20. Mickey Buck  61 F 31:38 
21. Owen Bacon  9 M 31:41 
22. Andrew Bucey  10 M 31:41 
23. Brad Bucey  36 M 31:42 
24. Kerri Prutt  39 F 32:20 
25. Wendy Meek  43 F 33:07 
26. Cindy McCue  53 F 33:16 
27. Lauren Hunt  22 F 33:26 
28. Jennifer Rogers  31 F 33:32 
29. Mark Beck  58 M 34:20  
30. Michelle Strohecker 43 F 36:45 
31. Jennifer Hunt  46 F 36:52 
32. Laryn Creighton 28 F 38:29 
33. Amanda Bellville 33 F 40:56 
34. Jessica    9 F 44:47 
35. Katie Critell  29 F 45:35 
36. Jennifer Locker  31 F 45:35 
37. Cheryl Drane  56 F 47:25 
38. Clayton Kerrigan 31 M 48:01 
39. Sheri Lamoncha 57 F 48:10 
40. April Martin  33 F 48:35 
41. Mandy Taylor  11 F 48:38 
42. Katie Woods  25 F 49:04 



43. Nick Martin  23 M 49:05 
44. Jean Cusick  66 F 49:40 
45. Larry Drane  48 M 50:13 
46. Shane Bacon  6 M 50:22 
47. Roxann Leverknight 32 F 51:10 
48. Michele Taylor   42 F 51:57 
49. Linda Krohn  66 F 52:09 
50. Nancy Parker  48 F 52:44 
51. Sandra Tharp  61 F 52:48 
52. Gary Tharp  65 M 52:49 
53. Mollie Williams  72 F 53:48 
54. Mollie Kakascki  47 F 53:48 
55. John Reed  39 M 53:49 
56. Curtis Tharp  40 M 53:49 
57. Curtis Schaffer  20 M 53:49 
58. Tawny Tharp  34 F 53:51 
59. Kristan Morris  42  F 55:13 
60. Joe Morris  43 M 55:14 
61. Nancy Hall  64 F 56:02 
62. Robert Hall  69 M 56:03 
63. Santana Petrich 37 F 1:00:10 
64. Pat Foltz  76 F 1:00:11 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Overall Male      Overall Female 
1. Andy Cunningham (1) 20:17  1. Alexis Cunningham (2) 21:32 
2. Cedric Hays  (8) 25:29  2. Karla Durnell  (3) 23:01 
3. Tab Bailey  (11) 26:47  3. Kristi Mraz  (4) 24:01 
 
9-Under Male      9-Under Female 
1. Tyler Goehring   (16) 30:10  1. Jessica   (34) 44:47 
2. Owen Bacon  (21) 31:41  
3. Shane Bacon  (47) 50:22 
 
10-14 Male      10-14 Female 
1. Andrew Bucey  (22) 31:41  1. Hannah Cunningham (5) 24:19 
       2. Mandy Taylor  (41) 48:38 



 
15-19 Male      15-19 Female  
       1. Codi Sherrill  (14) 28:16 
 
20-24 Male      20-24 Female 
1. Nick Martin  (43) 49:05  1. Chanci Danks  (9) 25:48 
2. Curtis Schaffer  (57) 53:49  2. Lauren Hunt  (27) 33:26 
 
25-29 Male      25-29 Female 
       1. Kaylin McClaugherty (7) 25:21 
       2. Laryn Creighton (32) 38:29 
       3. Katie Critell  (35) 45:35 
 
30-34 Male      30-34 Female 
1. Charlie Payne  (19) 30:49  1. Jennifer Rogers  (28) 33:32 
2. Clayton Kerrigan (38) 48:01  2. Amanda Bellville (33) 40:56 
       3. Jennifer Locker  (36) 45:35 
 
35-39 Male      35-39 Female 
1. Ben Becze  (17) 30:22  1. Elisa Becze  (6) 24:25 
2. Brad Bucey  (23) 31:42  2. Mandy Ward  (10) 26:25 
3. John Reed   (55) 53:49  3. Kerri Pruitt  (24) 32:20 
 
40-44 Male      40-44 Female 
1. Curtis Tharp  (56) 53:49  1. Gretchen Nickell (18) 30:49 
2. Joe Morris  (60) 55:14  2. Wendy Meek  (25) 33:07 
       3. Michelle Strohecker (30) 36:45 
 
45-49 Male      45-49 Female 
1. Greg Genova  (12) 27:30  1. Jennifer Hunt  (31) 36:52 
2. Chris Crane  (13) 27:36  2. Nancy Parker  (50) 52:44 
3. Larry Drane  (45) 50:13  3. Mollie Kakascki  (54) 53:48 
 
50-54 Male      50-54 Female 
       1. Cindy McCue  (26) 33:16 
 
55-60 Male      55-60 Female 
1. Mike Doyle  (15) 29:18  1. Cheryl Drane  (37) 47:25 
2. Mark Beck  (29) 34:20  2. Sheri Lamoncha (39) 48:10 
 
61-Up Male      61-Up Female 
1. Gary Tharp  (52) 52:49  1. Mickey Buck  (20) 31:38 
2. Robert Hall  (62) 56:03  2. Jean Cusick  (44) 49:40 
       3. Linda Krohn  (49) 52:09 

  



 


